Case No. 2019-00154

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures Revised June 2014

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

אווו נכ	o file an application for See attached	Centucky Power Company give with the Public Service		e of its mission
later		use the electronic filing procedures set forth in tha	t regul	ation.
Ken	ntucky Power Company	further states that:		
			Yes	No
	t requests that the Public Service Commapplication and advise it of that number as	nission assign a case number to the intended soon as possible;	X	
	t or its authorized representatives have regare authorized to make electronic filings wit	gistered with the Public Service Commission and the Public Service Commission;	X	
C		tives have registered with the Public Service ctronic filings but will do so no later than seven eation for rate adjustment;	N/A	
. It	t or its authorized agents possess the faciliti	ies to receive electronic transmissions;		
S	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Name Kentucky Power Company	Electronic Mail Address kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.con	n	
		County there are about the form of the county of the count	n	
i. It	Kentucky Power Company Christen M. Blend See Attached	kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.con	n X	
fo	Kentucky Power Company Christen M. Blend See Attached t and its authorized representatives listed a	kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com cmblend@aep.com above have read and understand the procedures 001 and will fully comply with those procedures s otherwise. Signed Name: Mark R. Overstreet	×	
fo	Kentucky Power Company Christen M. Blend See Attached t and its authorized representatives listed after the content of the co	kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com cmblend@aep.com above have read and understand the procedures 001 and will fully comply with those procedures s otherwise. Signed Name: Mark R. Overstreet	x	
fo	Kentucky Power Company Christen M. Blend See Attached t and its authorized representatives listed after the content of the co	kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com cmblend@aep.com above have read and understand the procedures 001 and will fully comply with those procedures s otherwise. Signed Name: Mark R. Overstreet Title: Counsel For Kentucky Power Co	mpany 34	

RECEIVED

MAY 2 2 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

MAY 2 2 2019

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power)
Company For A Certificate Of Public Convenience)
And Necessity To Perform Upgrade, Replacement,)
And Installation Work At Its Existing Substation)
Facilities In Perry And Leslie Counties, Kentucky)

Case No. 2019-00154

Additional Persons Authorized To Make Filings And To Receive Electronic Service Upon Behalf Of Kentucky Power Company

Name Electronic Mail Address

Katie M. Glass kglass@stites.com

John W. Pollom jpollom@stites.com

Mark R. Overstreet moverstreet@stites.com